

Program:	772-S					
Term:	January 1, 2024 ending December 31, 2024					
Title:	White House Stationery					
			THE REGAL PRESS, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			NORWOOD, MA		THE REGAL PRESS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PREPRESS:					
(a)	Prior to Production samples (1st order).....all items.....	1	\$980.04	\$980.04	\$980.04	\$980.04
(b)	Prior to Production samples.....per items, per order.....	15	\$165.50	\$2,482.50	\$163.34	\$2,450.10
II.	ENGRAVING, EMBOSSED, BINDING AND CONSTRUCTION:					
G-	Envelope - 4-1/8 x 9-1/2"					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$187.55	\$187.55	\$167.82	\$167.82
J-	Envelope - 4-1/8 x 9-1/2".					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	50	\$136.64	\$6,832.00	\$136.64	\$6,832.00
K-	Envelope - 3-7/8 x 7-1/2"					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64
L-	Envelope - 3-5/8 x 7-1/4"					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64
M-	Envelope - 6-3/8 x 3- 5/8"					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$184.55	\$184.55	\$167.82	\$167.82
U-	Envelope - 4-3/8 x 6-9/16"					
	Engraving in gold.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$259.20	\$259.20	\$259.20	\$259.20
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$167.00	\$167.00	\$248.64	\$248.64
V-	Envelope - 5-3/4 x 7-11/16"					
	Engraving in gold.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$259.20	\$259.20	\$259.20	\$259.20
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	20	\$167.00	\$3,340.00	\$248.64	\$4,972.80
X-	Envelope - 4-5/8 x 6-7/8					
	Engraving in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	\$129.60	\$259.20	\$129.60	\$259.20
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	114	\$167.00	\$19,038.00	\$136.64	\$15,576.96
O-	Letterhead - 6-3/4 x 8-7/8"					
	Heading engraves in PMS, Seal engraves in gold OR blind embossed.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$310.24	\$310.24	\$310.24	\$310.24
P-	Letterhead - 7 x 10-1/2"					
	Heading engraves in PMS, Seal engraves in gold OR blind embossed....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$327.04	\$327.04	\$327.04	\$327.04
Q-	Letterhead - 8-1/2 x 11"					
	Heading engraves in PMS, Seal engraves in gold OR blind embossed.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80	\$388.80
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	50	\$310.24	\$15,512.00	\$310.24	\$15,512.00
R-	Letterhead - 8-1/2 x 11"					
	Engraving of heading only, in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$119.84	\$119.84	\$119.84	\$119.84

Program:	772-S					
Term:	January 1, 2024 ending December 31, 2024					
Title:	White House Stationery					
			THE REGAL PRESS, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
		BASIS OF	NORWOOD, MA		THE REGAL PRESS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
S-	Letterhead - 6-1/4 x 9-1/4"					
	Engraving of heading only, in PMS.....					
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60	\$129.60
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64	\$136.64
T1-	Letterhead - 8-1/2 x 11"					
	No engraving or embossing 2nd sheet only - trim four sides.....					
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$140.64	\$140.64	\$32.04	\$32.04
T2-	Letterhead - 8-1/2 x 11"					
	No engraving or embossing 2nd sheet only - trim four sides.....					
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	110	\$115.50	\$12,705.00	\$140.81	\$15,489.10
T3-	Letterhead - 6-1/4 x 9-1/4"					
	No engraving or embossing 2nd sheet only - trim four sides.....					
(2)	Running Per 1,000 Copies	1	\$140.81	\$140.81	\$32.04	\$32.04
III.	PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves					
J-	Envelope - 4-1/8 x 9-1/2"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	50	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$256.50	\$12,825.00
K-	Envelope - 3-7/8 x 7-1/2"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	1	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$273.90	\$273.90
L-	Envelope - 3-5/8 x 7-1/4"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	1	\$359.00	\$359.00	\$263.72	\$263.72
U-	Envelope - 4-3/8 x 6-9/16"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Pearl White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	1	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$273.90	\$273.90
V-	Envelope - 5-3/4 x 7-11/16"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Pearl White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	20	\$558.82	\$11,176.40	\$256.50	\$5,130.00
X-	Envelope - 4-5/8 x 6-7/8"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	114	\$655.85	\$74,766.90	\$307.10	\$35,009.40
O-	Letterhead - 6-3/4 x 8-7/8"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	1	\$234.38	\$234.38	\$120.78	\$120.78
P-	Letterhead - 7 x 10-1/2"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	1	\$234.38	\$234.38	\$136.68	\$136.68
Q-	Letterhead - 8-1/2 x 11"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	50	\$297.97	\$14,898.50	\$122.01	\$6,100.50
T2-	Letterhead - 8- 1/2 x 11"					
	100% Cotton Crane & Co. Ecru White, Kid Finish (32-lb.).....	110	\$297.97	\$32,776.70	\$122.01	\$13,421.10
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
(a)	Producing new copper dies.....per die.....	2	\$686.00	\$1,372.00	\$686.00	\$1,372.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$226,346.59		\$141,406.58
	DISCOUNT		2.00%	\$4,526.93	1.00%	\$1,414.07
	DISCOUNT TOTALS			\$221,819.66		\$139,992.51
				AWARDED		